SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room 343

1:00 pm Tapes 19 -20

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 83- Public Hearing and Work Session
Measure Introduction- Work Session

SB 84- Public Hearing

SB 112- Public Hearing

SB 233- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 257- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.

SB 83-PUBLIC HEARING
011
017
026
049
078
080
107
116
120
130
131
133
135
140

SB 83- WORK SESSION
19A 145

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Cindy Helvington (EXHIBIT A)
Judy Cunio (EXHIBIT B)

Sen. Walker

Cindy Hunt, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT C, D)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Hunt

Chair Burdick

Hunt

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Hunt

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.



MEASURE INTRODUCTION- WORK SESSION

155

SB 84-PUBLIC HEARING
163

168
202
211
214
259
266
272

SB 112-PUBLIC HEARING
280
290
299

20A 011
013
016
018
028
035
037

SB 233-PUBLIC HEARING
044
052

20A 069
074
081
087
098

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer Moves L.C: 89 (EXHIBIT E), 1590
(EXHIBIT F), 1738 (EXHIBIT G), 1844
(EXHIBIT H) BE INTRODUCED as a committee
bill.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Doug McKean, Legislative Counsel
Chair Burdick

McKean

Dave Hendricks, Legislative Counsel
Sen. Walker

Hendricks

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Timothy Sylwester (EXHIBIT I)
Michael Slauson

Chair Burdick

Slauson

Chair Burdick

Slauson

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

David Hartwig, Department of Administrative Services
(EXHIBIT J)

Sen. Walker

Hartwig

Sen. Walker

Hartwig

Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 233- WORK SESSION
105

SB 257-PUBLIC HEARING

Steve Cotton (EXHIBIT K)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 233 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.



19B

19B

20B

115
122
203
214
244
265
267
271
283
288
290
298
308
320

376
379
024
026
041
065
131
133
145
160
173
174
175
179
182
186
192
195
198
236
253
281
287
339
341
399
405
032
057
068
077
081
096
097
104

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Robert Banks, Jr. (EXHIBIT L)

Chair Burdick

Scott Shorr (EXHIBIT M, N)

Banks

Sen. Kruse

Banks

Sen. Kruse

Banks

Kalmanson

Banks

Shorr

Chair Burdick

Cory Streisinger, Department of Consumer and Business Services
(EXHIBIT O)

Chair Burdick

Steisinger

Chair Burdick

David Tatman, Department of Consumer and Business Services
Chair Burdick

John Mangan, ACLI (EXHIBIT P, Q)
Chair Burdick

Mangan

Sen. Walker

Mangan

Sen. Walker

Mangan

Sen. Prozanski

Mangan

Sen. Prozanski

Mangan

Sen. Prozanski

Mangan

Todd Thokar, Prudential
Kalmanson

Mangan

Chair Burdick

Dave Nelson

Chair Burdick

Richard Yost, Fiscal Funding
Chair Burdick

Yost

Michael Mathes

Bob Baxman

Thokar

Chair Burdick

Rick Bennett, AARP of Oregon (EXHIBIT R)
Chair Burdick

Bennett

Chair Burdick



Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:40 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 83, written testimony, Cindy Helvington, 12 pp

SB 83, written testimony, Judy Cunio, 1 p

SB 83, fact sheet, Cindy Hunt, 2 pp

SB 83, Oregon Laws 2005, Cindy Hunt, 2 pp

Measure Introductions, LC 89, staff, 5 pp

Measure Introductions, LC 1590, staff, 2 pp

Measure Introductions, LC 1738, staff, 3 pp

Measure Introductions, LC 1844, staff, S pp

SB 112, written testimony, Timothy Sylwester, 2 pp

SB 233, written testimony, David Hartwig, 1 p

SB 233, written testimony, Steve Cotton, 1 p

SB 257, written testimony, Robert Banks, Jr., 15 pp

SB 257, written testimony, Scott Shorr, 2 pp

SB 257, written testimony of Dennis and Anne Sivers, Scott Shorr, 1 p
SB 257, written testimony, Cory Streisinger, 3 pp

SB 257, written testimony, John Mangan, 4 pp

SB 257, written testimony of Justin Delaney, John Mangan, 1 p
SB 257, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p
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