SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 19 -20

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 83- Public Hearing and Work Session

Measure Introduction- Work Session

SB 84- Public Hearing SB 112- Public Hearing

SB 233- Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 257- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
SB 83-PUBLI	C HEARING	
	011	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	017	Chair Burdick
	026	Cindy Helvington (EXHIBIT A)
	049	Judy Cunio (EXHIBIT B)
	078	Sen. Walker
	080	Cindy Hunt, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT C, D)
	107	Chair Burdick
	116	Sen. Walker
	120	Hunt
	130	Chair Burdick
	131	Hunt
	133	Chair Burdick
	135	Sen. Kruse
	140	Hunt
SB 83- WORK	K SESSION	
19A	145	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 83 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION- WORK SESSION

155 Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer Moves LC: 89 (EXHIBIT E), 1590

(EXHIBIT F), 1738 (EXHIBIT G), 1844

(EXHIBIT H) BE INTRODUCED as a committee

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 84-PUBLIC HEARING

163	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
168	Doug McKean, Legislative Counsel
202	Chair Burdick
211	McKean
214	Dave Hendricks, Legislative Counsel
259	Sen. Walker
266	Hendricks
272	Chair Burdick

<u>SB 112-PUBLIC HEARING</u>		
	280	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	290	Timothy Sylwester (EXHIBIT I)
	299	Michael Slauson
20A	011	Chair Burdick
	013	Slauson
	016	Chair Burdick
	018	Slauson
	028	Sen. Prozanski
	035	Sen. Kruse
	037	Chair Burdick

SB 233-PUBLIC HEARING

	044	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	052	David Hartwig, Department of Administrative Services
		(EXHIBIT J)
20A	069	Sen. Walker
	074	Hartwig
	081	Sen. Walker
	087	Hartwig
	098	Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Steve Cotton (EXHIBIT K)

SB 233- WORK SESSION

105 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 233 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 257-PUBLIC HEARING

	115	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	122	Robert Banks, Jr. (EXHIBIT L)
	203	Chair Burdick
	214	Scott Shorr (EXHIBIT M, N)
	244	Banks
	265	Sen. Kruse
	267	Banks
	271	Sen. Kruse
	283	Banks
	288	Kalmanson
	290	Banks
	298	Shorr
	308	Chair Burdick
	320	Cory Streisinger, Department of Consumer and Business Services
	320	(EXHIBIT O)
	376	Chair Burdick
	379	Steisinger
19B	024	Chair Burdick
	026	David Tatman, Department of Consumer and Business Services
	041	Chair Burdick
	065	John Mangan, ACLI (EXHIBIT P, Q)
	131	Chair Burdick
	133	Mangan
	145	Sen. Walker
19B	160	Mangan
	173	Sen. Walker
	174	Mangan
	175	Sen. Prozanski
	179	Mangan
	182	Sen. Prozanski
	186	Mangan
	192	Sen. Prozanski
	195	Mangan
	198	Todd Thokar, Prudential
	236	Kalmanson
	253	Mangan
	281	Chair Burdick
	287	Dave Nelson
	339	Chair Burdick
	341	Richard Yost, Fiscal Funding
	399	Chair Burdick
	405	Yost
20B	032	Michael Mathes
	057	Bob Baxman
	068	Thokar
	077	Chair Burdick
	081	Rick Bennett, AARP of Oregon (EXHIBIT R)
	096	Chair Burdick
	097	Bennett
	104	Chair Burdick

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 83, written testimony, Cindy Helvington, 12 pp
- B. SB 83, written testimony, Judy Cunio, 1 p
- C. SB 83, fact sheet, Cindy Hunt, 2 pp
- D. SB 83, Oregon Laws 2005, Cindy Hunt, 2 pp
- E. Measure Introductions, LC 89, staff, 5 pp
- F. Measure Introductions, LC 1590, staff, 2 pp
- G. Measure Introductions, LC 1738, staff, 3 pp
- H. Measure Introductions, LC 1844, staff, 5 pp
- I. SB 112, written testimony, Timothy Sylwester, 2 pp
- J. SB 233, written testimony, David Hartwig, 1 p
- K. SB 233, written testimony, Steve Cotton, 1 p
- L. SB 257, written testimony, Robert Banks, Jr., 15 pp
- M. SB 257, written testimony, Scott Shorr, 2 pp
- N. SB 257, written testimony of Dennis and Anne Sivers, Scott Shorr, 1 p
- O. SB 257, written testimony, Cory Streisinger, 3 pp
- P. SB 257, written testimony, John Mangan, 4 pp
- Q. SB 257, written testimony of Justin Delaney, John Mangan, 1 p
- R. SB 257, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p